Docket No.: 20970

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03-01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
0.40 11	TS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     (1) Reinhold SCHNIEDERJAN     (2) Markus GEPRAEGS	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Brueninghaus Hydromatik GmbH  Address: Glockeraustrasse 2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	NON ORCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Elchingen State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-89275
Execution Date: July 7, 2007 and July 12, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 11/793,857 June 21, 2007	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward W. Grolz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33,705	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Scally, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward W. Grotz	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or	Signature \( \sum_{\text{over sheet, attachments, and document:}} \end{Date}

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reinhold Schniederjan and Markus Gepraegs, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to BRUENINGHAUS HYDROMATIK GMBH a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Glockeraustrasse 2 D-89275 Elchingen, Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on and is entitled

## PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE WITH REDUCED DIFFERENTIAL AREA

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the

priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2

Date: <u>1. 7.07</u>
Witness: \_\_\_\_\_

R. Schwieder au

Ralph Hinz Enzianweg 16 D-89269 Vöhringen

H:\work\127\20970\Mise\20970.Assignment.doc

JUL-30-2007 13:41 SCULLY SCOTT 5167424366 P.01/05

## SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, Suite 300 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

Telephone: (516) 742-4343 Facsimile: (516) 742-4366 E-Mail: intprop@ssmp.com

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To:

RIGHT FAX TRANSMISSION

From: Edward W. Grolz

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax #:

571-273-0140

Pages: 5 including fax cover sheet

Re:

Assignment Recordal

USSN.: 11/793,857 Our Docket: 20970\_\_ Date: July 30, 2007

# FACSIMILE Submission of Assignment Documents

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)
- 2. Executed Assignment
- Authorization to charge SSMP Deposit Account No. 19-1013/SSMP in the amount of \$40.00

If there are any problems concerning this facsimile, please call (516) 742-4343 and ask for Karen Leon.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission may contain information which is either confidential or legally privileged and is intended only for the authorized use of the individual or entity named above without right of publication or republication, dissemination or disclosure except as expressly set forth or established by course of dealing. All rights are reserved. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this facsimile is prohibited. If you received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone to arrange for return of the documents.

PATENT REEL: 019636 FRAME: 0013

5167424366

P.03/05

Docket No.: 20970

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY PORA/REVO4 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Reinhold SCHNIEDERJAN Name: Brueninghaus Hydromatik GmbH (2) Markus GEPRAEGS Address: Glockeraustrasse 2 Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ■ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Elchingen State/Prov.: Other \_\_\_\_ Country: Germany ZIP: D-89275 Execution Date: July 7, 2007 and July 12, 2007 ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date June 21, 2007 11/793,857 🔲 Yes 🔯 No Additional numbers Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 33,705 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: Suite 300 \_\_\_\_\_ 19-1013/SSMP City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward W. Grolz

July 30, 2007

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date